



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 205/2024 & CM APPL. 36654-36655/2024, CM APPL. 36657/2024**

SMT KUSUM LATA @ RATNESHAppellant
Through: Mr S C Dhawan and Mr Tarun Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

HIMMAT SINGHRespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **28.08.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 205/2024 with CM APPL. 36655/2024 [Application filed on behalf of the appellant seeking interim relief], CM APPL. 36654/2024[Application filed on behalf of the appellant seeking condonation of delay of 184 days in filing the appeal] and CM APPL. 36657/2024[Application filed on behalf of the appellant seeking condonation of delay of 184 days in re-filing the appeal]

1. Issue notice to the respondent in the appeal and the applications, via all permissible modes, including e-mail.
2. List the matter on 17.12.2024.
3. Meanwhile, the Registry will summon the trial court record and place the



same before the Court, *albeit* in digitized form, prior to the next date of hearing.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 28, 2024/*PB*

Click here to check corrigendum, if any