



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 205/2024, CM APPL. 36654/2024 (Delay of 184 days in filing the appeal), CM APPL. 36655/2024 (U/O XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 CPC) & CM APPL. 36657/2024 (Delay of 1 day in Re-filing the appeal)

SMT KUSUM LATA @ RATNESHAppellant

Through: Counsel (Appearance not given).

versus

HIMMAT SINGHRespondent

Through: Ms. Anshu Bhardwaj and Mr. P.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate through VC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
15.10.2025

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant, adjourned to 23.02.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
OCTOBER 15, 2025/tk