



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 205/2024, CM APPL. 36654/2024, CM APPL. 36655/2024 & CM APPL. 36657/2024**

SMT KUSUM LATA @ RATNESHAppellant

Through: None.

versus

HIMMAT SINGHRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

1. The case is called out twice, however, even in the revised call, none appears for either of the parties.
2. In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are being passed.
3. List on 24.08.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MADHU JAIN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

rs/tr